1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com 145
characterist ics
tah series
20 Watt TO220 Package
Thick Film Power
Resistance Range 0.05Ω to 10KΩ, other values available upon
request
Tolerance <0.1Ω: 5% only
0.1Ω-1MΩ: 5% std.; 1% available
Temperature
Coefficient
Referenced to 25°C, ∆R taken at +105°C;
1 to 10Ω: ±(100ppm+0.002Ω)/°C
10Ω & up: ±50ppm/°C
Max Operating
Voltage
350V
Dielectric Strength 1,800 VAC
Power Rating 20W @ 25°C case temperature; see derating
curve, below
Insulation Resistance 10GΩ min.
Momentary Overload 2x rated power for 5 seconds where applied
voltage ≤1.5 times max. operating voltage.
∆R ±(0.3% + 0.001Ω) max.
Case Material KMC-125 epoxy
Terminal Material Copper
Terminal Plating Lead Free Solder (97% Tin, 3% Silver)
Mounting Requires the use of a snap-on style heat
sink. A thermal compound should be properly
applied.
Solder Process The TAH20 cannot exceed 260°C for more
than 10 seconds during soldering process.
Load Life MIL-R-39009, 2000 Hours
@ Rated Pwr
∆R = ±(1.0%
+ 0.001) Ω
Thermal Shock MIL-R-STD-202, Method
107, Cond. F
∆R = ±(0.3%
+ 0.001) Ω max
High Freq
Vibration
MIL-R-STD-202, Method
204, Cond. D
∆R = ±(0.2%
+ 0.001) Ω max
Terminal Strength MIL-R-STD-202, Method
211, Cond. A (Pull Test)
2.4N
∆R = ±(0.2%
+ 0.001) Ω max
Moisture
Resistance
MIL-R-STD-202, Method
106
∆R = ±(0.5%
 + 0.01) Ω max
Derating
175
100
P
er
ce
n
t
R
at
ed
 P
o
w
er
Bottom of base plate Temperature, °C
60
20
0
0 50 100 15025 75 125
80
40
R
ated
 P
o
w
er, W
atts
20/35
16/28
12/21
8/14
4/ 7
0
TAH/TCH
TCH
TAH
The TAH20 is a completely encapsulated
thick film resistor in the TO220 package
outline. Rated for 20 watts @ 25°C case
temperature, these resistors are elec-
trically isolated, and molded in a high
temperature case.
Designed for heat sink mounting,
the symmetrical package is ready for
use with snap-on style heat sinks (we
recommend use of thermal grease). The
TAH20 Series has very low inductance,
and available in a wide range of resis-
tance values in standard 5% tolerance.
1% tolerance available by special order.
F e at u r e s
• 20 Watt Power Rating at
25°C Case Temperature
• High Pulse Tolerant Design
• Quick-snap Molded Package
• Very Low Inductance Design
• Resistor Package Electrically
Isolated from Heat Sink
• Low Thermal Resistance to
Heat Sink @ RTH<6.25°C/W
• Tube Packaging Available
a p p l i c at i o n s
• Frequency Conversion
• High Frequency Balancing
• Snubbers
(continued)
1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com146
dimensions
(iin./mm)
ordering inFormation
0.400–0.420"
(10.15–10.67mm)
0.630–0.650"
(16.00–16.52mm)
0.450–0.550"
(11.43–13.97mm)
0.100–0.160"
(2.54–4.06mm)
0.045–0.055"
(1.14–1.40mm)
0.026–0.034"
(0.66–0.86mm)
0.190–0.210"
(4.82–5.34mm)
0.115–0.135"
(2.92–3.44mm)
0.016–0.024"
(0.40–0.60mm)
0.060–0.080"
(1.52–2.04mm)
Standard Part Numbers
TAH20P100RJE
TAH20P10K0JE
TAH20P10R0JE
TAH20P150RJE
TAH20P15R0JE
TAH20P1K00JE
TAH20P1K50JE
TAH20P1R00JE
TAH20P1R50JE
TAH20P200RJE
TAH20P20R0JE
TAH20P220RJE
TAH20P22R0JE
TAH20P240RJE
TAH20P24R0JE
TAH20P2K00JE
TAH20P2K20JE
TAH20P2K40JE
TAH20P2R00JE
TAH20P2R20JE
TAH20P2R40JE
TAH20P330RJE
TAH20P33R0JE
TAH20P390RJE
TAH20P39R0JE
TAH20P3K30JE
TAH20P3K90JE
TAH20P3R30JE
TAH20P3R90JE
TAH20P470RJE
TAH20P47R0JE
TAH20P4K70JE
TAH20P4R70JE
TAH20P510RJE
TAH20P51R0JE
TAH20P5K10JE
TAH20P5R10JE
TAH20P750RJE
TAH20P75R0JE
TAH20P7K50JE
TAH20P7R50JE
TAH20PR050JE
TAH20PR100JE
TAH20PR150JE
TAH20PR200JE
TAH20PR220JE
TAH20PR240JE
TAH20PR330JE
TAH20PR390JE
TAH20PR470JE
TAH20PR510JE
TAH20PR750JE
Ohm Value
Example:
2R40 = 2.4 Ohms
2K40 = 2400 Ohms
Tolerance
F = 1%
J = 5% Standard
Series
T A H 2 0 P 1 0 R 0 J E
Package Code
RoHS Compliant
Non-compliant
version unavailable
tah series
20 Watt TO220 Package
Thick Film Power
THIS PRODUCT IS DESIGNED FOR USE WITH PROPER HEATSINKING.
Maximum base plate temperature of the resistor must be monitored and kept within specified limits to establish the
power rating. Best technique is to attach a thermocouple to the side of the base plate of the resistor. Temperature of
plastic housing or heat sink cannot be used to establish rating of the resistor.
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.